IMPORTANT NOTICE

National Securities Clearing Corporation

OTC#
Date.
To:

Attention:

From:
Subject:

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE. THE WEB SITE
WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR

001

01/02/2009

ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER
REORGANIZATION

& oree.

The Depository Trust &
Clearing Corporation

OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER, MANAGER
REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED
SECURITIES

Underwriting

oTC

OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT 800-422-
0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

UPDATE

ADD *k%

ADD
ADD

ADD

ADD

ADD

ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD

ADD

CUSIP #

G5200T114

019775105
237545843

26144R102

278874102

39136A102

45070P104
45107F103
452680101
50062A107
57665L.109
628530107
628530206

65248E104

Non-Confidential

SYMBOL

JMIVF

ALRL
DSSLY

DRGA

ECIT

GWBU

IVTW
IBXR
IMPC
KORE
MTXS
MYL
MYLNP

NWSA

NAME

JP MORGAN INDIAN INVSTMNT TRUST PLC WTS
SHS JPM INDIAN (UK)

ALLORA MINERALS INC. COMMON STOCK (NV)
DASSAULT SYSTEMES, S.A. SPONSORED ADR
(FRANCE)

DRAGON'S LAIR HOLDINGS INC. COMMON STOCK
(FL)

ECOLAND INTERNATIONAL, INC. COMMON
STOCK (NV)

GREAT WALL BUILDERS LTD. COMMON STOCK
(TX)

IVT SOFTWARE INC. COMMON STOCK (NV)
IBEX RESOURCES CORP. COMMON STOCK (NV)
IMPERIAL CAPITAL BANCORP INC (FROM NYSE)
KORE NUTRITION INC COM STK (NV)

MATCHES, INC. COMMON STOCK (WY)

MYLAN INC (FROM NYSE)

MYLAN, INC. MANDATORY CONV PREFERRED
STK (FROM NYSE)

NEWS CORPORATION CL-A

(FROM NYSE)

DATE

01/02/2009

01/02/2009
01/02/2009

01/02/2009

01/02/2009

01/02/2009

01/02/2009
01/02/2009
01/02/2009
01/02/2009
01/02/2009
01/02/2009
01/02/2009

01/02/2009

DTCC is now offering enhanced access to all important notices via a new, Web-based subscription service. The new notification system

leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up

your own DTCC RSS alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription _form.php.
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ADD 65248E203
ADD 74981Y103
ADD 985193101
ADD 98977L106
DELETE 055969109
DELETE 368140109
DELETE 532879103
DELETE 66987E115
SYMBOL CHANGES
29759R102 ETEL
92828Q109  VRTSV

REORGANIZATION

DELETE

ADD

DELETE
ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE
ADD

DELETE
ADD
DELETE
ADD

056752108

056752108

05858H104
058586108

41752W111

41752W111

41752W202

41752W202

42219D308
05570D100

902636109

45336E109
91800U104
91800U104

Non-Confidential

NWS

RCWR
YTNO

ZRLUY

BPOM
GBTS
LNCB
NVGDF

TO ETELY

TO VRTS

BIDU

BIDU

BLDP
BLDPD

HCBPW

HCBPW

HCBPU

HCBPU

HAXS
HAXS

UCNN
SAAS
UTLS
UTLS

THE NEWS CORPORATION LTD CL-B
(FROM NYSE)
RACE WORLD INTL INC COM STK (NV)

YATINOO, INC. COMMON STOCK (DE)
(SEC REINSTATEMENT)

ZORLU ENERJI UNSPONSORED ADR (TURKEY)

BPO MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
GATEWAY FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC
LINCOLN BANCORP IND

NOVAGOLD RES INC WARRANT 00/00/2008
(CANADA)

ETELECARE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS INC
SPONSORED ADR (PHILLIPPINES)

VIRTUS INVT PARTNERS INC COM STK (DE)
(W.1. S/D 01/07/2009)

BAIDU.COM, INC. SPON ADR RPTNG ORD SHS
CLASS A

BAIDU INC SPON ADR RPTNG ORD SHS CLASS A

BALLARD POWER SYS INC
BALLARD POWER SYS INC NEW COM SHS (CDA)

HARVEST COMMUNITY BK (PENNVILLE
TOWNHSHIP, NJ) WT 12/31/2008

HARVEST COMMUNITY BK (PENNSVILLE
TOWNSHIP, NJ) WTS 12/31/2009
(EXP DATE EXTENDED)

HARVEST COMMUNITY BK (PENNVILLE
TOWNHSHIP, NJ) UNIT 12/31/2008

HARVEST COMMUNITY BK (PENNSVILLE
TOWNSHIP, NJ) UNIT 12/31/2009
(EXP DATE EXTENDED)

HEALTHAXIS INC
BPO MGMT SVCS INC PA COM STK (PA)

UCN INC
INCONTACT INC COM STK (DE)
UTILISOURCE CORPORATION

UTILISOURCE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
COM STK

01/02/2009

01/02/2009
01/02/2009

01/02/2009

01/02/2009
01/02/2009
01/02/2009
01/02/2009

01/02/2009

01/02/2009

01/02/2009

01/02/2009

01/02/2009

01/02/2009

01/02/2009

01/02/2009

01/02/2009



* 19C-3 Security rule
*** Foreign Netting Security

INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE NSCC MASTERFILE HOTLINE AT: 212-855-3713
PHILIP COYLE, SUPERVISOR OPERATIONS
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