## IMPORTANT NOTICE

## National Securities Clearing Corporation



*OTC#* 001

Date: 01/02/2009

To: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER

REORGANIZATION

Attention: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER, MANAGER

REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED

**SECURITIES** 

*From:* Underwriting

Subject: OTC

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE. THE WEB SITE WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT 800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

UPDATE	CUSIP#	SYMBOL	NAME	DATE
ADD ***	G5200T114	JMIVF	JP MORGAN INDIAN INVSTMNT TRUST PLC WTS SHS JPM INDIAN (UK)	01/02/2009
ADD	019775105	ALRL	ALLORA MINERALS INC. COMMON STOCK (NV)	01/02/2009
ADD	237545843	DSSLY	DASSAULT SYSTEMES, S.A. SPONSORED ADR (FRANCE)	01/02/2009
ADD	26144R102	DRGA	DRAGON'S LAIR HOLDINGS INC. COMMON STOCK (FL)	01/02/2009
ADD	278874102	ECIT	ECOLAND INTERNATIONAL, INC. COMMON STOCK (NV)	01/02/2009
ADD	39136A102	GWBU	GREAT WALL BUILDERS LTD. COMMON STOCK (TX)	01/02/2009
ADD	45070P104	IVTW	IVT SOFTWARE INC. COMMON STOCK (NV)	01/02/2009
ADD	45107F103	IBXR	IBEX RESOURCES CORP. COMMON STOCK (NV)	01/02/2009
ADD	452680101	IMPC	IMPERIAL CAPITAL BANCORP INC (FROM NYSE)	01/02/2009
ADD	50062A107	KORE	KORE NUTRITION INC COM STK (NV)	01/02/2009
ADD	57665L109	MTXS	MATCHES, INC. COMMON STOCK (WY)	01/02/2009
ADD	628530107	MYL	MYLAN INC (FROM NYSE)	01/02/2009
ADD	628530206	MYLNP	MYLAN, INC. MANDATORY CONV PREFERRED STK ( <b>FROM NYSE</b> )	01/02/2009
ADD	65248E104	NWSA	NEWS CORPORATION CL-A (FROM NYSE)	01/02/2009

Non-Confidential

DTCC is now offering enhanced access to all important notices via a new, Web-based subscription service. The new notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS alerts, visit <a href="https://www.dtcc.com/subscription\_form.php">https://www.dtcc.com/subscription\_form.php</a>.

ADD	65248E203	NWS	THE NEWS CORPORATION LTD CL-B (FROM NYSE)	01/02/2009		
ADD	74981Y103	RCWR	RACE WORLD INTL INC COM STK (NV)	01/02/2009		
ADD	985193101	YTNO	YATINOO, INC. COMMON STOCK (DE) (SEC REINSTATEMENT)	01/02/2009		
ADD	98977L106	ZRLUY	ZORLU ENERJI UNSPONSORED ADR (TURKEY)	01/02/2009		
DELETE	055969109	BPOM	BPO MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC	01/02/2009		
DELETE	368140109	GBTS	GATEWAY FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC	01/02/2009		
DELETE	532879103	LNCB	LINCOLN BANCORP IND	01/02/2009		
DELETE	66987E115	NVGDF	NOVAGOLD RES INC WARRANT 00/00/2008 (CANADA)	01/02/2009		
SYMBOL CHANGES						
29759R102	ETEL	TO ETELY	ETELECARE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS INC SPONSORED ADR (PHILLIPPINES)	01/02/2009		
92828Q109	VRTSV	TO VRTS	VIRTUS INVT PARTNERS INC COM STK (DE) (W.I. S/D 01/07/2009)	01/02/2009		
REORGANIZ	ZATION					
DELETE	056752108	BIDU	BAIDU.COM, INC. SPON ADR RPTNG ORD SHS CLASS A			
ADD	056752108	BIDU	BAIDU INC SPON ADR RPTNG ORD SHS CLASS A	01/02/2009		
DELETE	05858H104	BLDP	BALLARD POWER SYS INC			
ADD	058586108	BLDPD	BALLARD POWER SYS INC NEW COM SHS (CDA)	01/02/2009		
DELETE	41752W111	HCBPW	HARVEST COMMUNITY BK (PENNVILLE			
	,		TOWNHSHIP, NJ) WT 12/31/2008			
ADD	41752W111	HCBPW	HARVEST COMMUNITY BK (PENNSVILLE	01/02/2009		
			TOWNSHIP, NJ) WTS 12/31/2009			
			(EXP DATE EXTENDED)			
DELETE	41752W202	HCBPU	HARVEST COMMUNITY BK (PENNVILLE			
			TOWNHSHIP, NJ) UNIT 12/31/2008			
ADD	41752W202	HCBPU	HARVEST COMMUNITY BK (PENNSVILLE	01/02/2009		
			TOWNSHIP, NJ) UNIT 12/31/2009			
			(EXP DATE EXTENDED)			
DELETE	42219D308	HAXS	HEALTHAXIS INC			
ADD	05570D100		BPO MGMT SVCS INC PA COM STK (PA)	01/02/2009		
	322.32100		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	3 -: 0 -: <b>-</b> 0 0 /		
DELETE	902636109	UCNN	UCN INC			
ADD	45336E109	SAAS	INCONTACT INC COM STK (DE)	01/02/2009		
DELETE	91800U104	UTLS	UTILISOURCE CORPORATION			
ADD	91800U104	UTLS	UTILISOURCE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	01/02/2009		
			COM STK			

Non-Confidential 2

- \* 19C-3 Security rule
- \*\*\* Foreign Netting Security

INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE NSCC MASTERFILE HOTLINE AT: 212-855-3713 PHILIP COYLE, SUPERVISOR OPERATIONS